

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 36407/2018

KRISHNA ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAMMON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.108597/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING and IA No.108599/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

WITH

Diary No(s). 36401/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107290/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING and IA No.107291/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In both matters, delay in re-filing is condoned.

Registry to proceed further.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER