

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6171/2019

KRISHNA ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAMMON INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.108599/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 6170/2019 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.107290/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.107291/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 670/2019 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 200/2019 (XVII)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 11-09-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Hemant Saini, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matters are adjourned for four weeks.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR